DIOTEC ELECTRONICS CORP. - 18020 Hobart Blvd., Unit B - Gardena, CA 90248 U.S.A. - PH: 310-767-1052 - FX: 310-767-7958
AXIAL LEAD DO-41 AND DO-27 PACKAGES
DO - 41 DO - 27
SCHOTTKY
BARRIER
RECTIFIERS
1 TO 5 AMPERES
20 TO 100 VOLTS

X L C
* I IS TOTAL DEVICE OUTPUTO
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
(1) AXIAL LEAD PRODUCTS (SEE SECTION A)
SK A VV
Blocking Voltage Reference (20 - 100 Volts) - 2 Digits. Examples: 02 = 20 Volts; 10 = 100 Volts
Current Reference (Average Forward Rectifed Current) - 1 Digit.
Schottky Diode Designator
Example: SK102 (1 Amp, 20 Volt, Axial Lead Schottky)
SK AA VV C
Dual Diode Common Point Designator (C=Common Cathode; A=Common Anode)
Blocking Voltage Reference (30 - 100 Volts) - 2 Digits.
Current Reference (Average Forward Rectifed Current) - 2 Digits. Range 12 - 60 Amps.
Schottky Diode Designator.
Example: SK1250C (12 Amp, 50 Volt, 3-Pin TO Packaged Schottky Diode)
(2) TWO (2) PIN TO-22OAC AND TO-247AC PACKAGED PRODUCTS (SEE SECTION A)
A(A) SK VV(V)
Blocking Voltage Reference (30 - 100 Volts) - 2 or (3) Digits.
Current Reference (Average Forward Rectifed Current) - 1 or (2) Digits. Range: 6 - 30 Amps
Schottky Diode Designator
Examples: 6SK60 (6 Amp, 60 Volt, 2- Pin TO Packaged Schottky Diode)
12SK100 (12 Amp, 100 Volt, 2-Pin TO Packaged Schottky Diode)
(3) THREE ( 3) PIN TO-22OAB AND TO-247AB PACKAGED PRODUCTS (SEE SECTION B)
vi
DIOTEC ELECTRONICS CORP. 18020 Hobart Blvd. Unit B Gardena, CA 90248 PH: 310-767-1052 FX: 310-767-7958 e-mail: sales@diotec-usa.com
DIOTEC ELECTRONICS CORP. - 18020 Hobart Blvd., Unit B - Gardena, CA 90248 U.S.A. - PH: 310-767-1052 - FX: 310-767-7958
AXIAL LEAD DO-41 AND DO-27 PACKAGES
2 PIN TO-220AC AND TO-247AC PACKAGES
DT 7G
15SK50
DT OJ
6SK40
DO - 41 DO - 27
TO - 220AC
TO - 247AC
SCHOTTKY
BARRIER
DIODES
1 TO 5 AMPERES
6 TO 30 AMPERES
20 TO 100 VOLTS
30 TO 100 VOLTS
SECTION A
MAXIMUM RATINGS & ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
FEATURES
Data Sheet No. SBDA-101-1B
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Ratings at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Single phase, half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive loads, derate current by 20%.
Tel.: (310) 767-1052 Fax: (310) 767-7958
DIOTEC ELECTRONICS CORP.
Gardena, CA 90248 U.S.A
18020 Hobart Blvd., Unit B
Metal semiconductor junction with guard ring
Epitaxial Construction
Low forward voltage drop
High current capacity
For use in low voltage, high frequency inverters, free wheeling,
and polarity protection applications
Case: JEDEC DO-41, molded plastic (U/L Flammability Rating 94V-0)
Terminals: Plated axial leads
Soldering: Per MIL-STD 202 Method 208 guaranteed
Polarity: Color band denotes cathode
Mounting Position: Any
Weight: 0.012 Ounces (0.34 Grams)
MECHANICAL DATA
ACTUAL SIZE OF
DO-41 PACKAGE
Sym
In mm